Flight# Frequency
MANILA to BACOLOD
PR 2129  Daily

PR 2131 Daily

PR 2133 Daily

PR 2135 Daily
MANILA to BASCO

PR 2932  Daily
MANILA to BUSUANGA
PR 2961 Daily

PR 2963 Daily

PR 2965 Daily
MANILA to BUTUAN
PR 2967 Daily

PR 2938 Daily
MANILA to CAGAYAN DE ORO
PR 2519  Daily

PR 2521  Daily

PR 2525 Daily

PR 2529  Daily
MANILA to CALBAYOG

PR 2671 Mo-Th-Sa

MANILA to CATARMAN

PR 2079  Tu-We-Fr-Su

MANILA to CATICLAN

PR 2039 Daily (Except Nov 06&Jan 01)
PR 2035 Mo (Nov 06)

PR 2037 Tu-Th-Sa

PR 2037 Fr-Su
PR 2037 Mo-We
PR 2041 Daily
PR 2043
PR 2045 Daily
PR 2047 Daily

Daily (Except Dec 31)

Note: All flights with four-digit numbers that start with "2" are operated by Air Philippines Corporation
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Philippine Airlines

DOMESTIC WINTER TIMETABLE
October 29, 2023 - March 30, 2024

Arrive Flight# Frequency
BACOLOD to MANILA

05:30 PR 2130 Daily

09:35 PR 2132  Daily

13:30 PR 2134  Daily

17:40 PR 2136  Daily
BASCO to MANILA

07:55 PR 2933 Daily
BUSUANGA to MANILA

08:40 PR 2962 Daily

11:15 PR 2964 Daily

15:40 PR 2966  Daily
BUTUAN to MANILA

06:20 PR 2968 Daily

19:15 PR 2939  Daily

CAGAYAN DE ORO to MANILA

05:45 PR 2520 Daily

10:15 PR 2522  Daily

15:50 PR 2526 Daily

22:00 PR 2530 Daily
CALBAYOG to MANILA

07:55 PR 2672 Mo-Th-Sa
CATARMAN to MANILA

07:55 PR 2080 Tu-We-Fr-Su
CATICLAN to MANILA

08:50 PR 2040 Daily (Except Nov 06&Jan 01)

09:25 PR 2036 Mo (Nov 06)

10:55 PR 2038 Fr-Su

12:15 PR 2038 Mo-We

12:45 PR 2042 Daily

12:45 PR 2038 Tu-Th-Sa

14:40 PR 2044  Daily (Except Dec 31)

18:35 PR 2046 Daily

20:20 PR 2048 Daily

Depart

06:15
10:15
14:15
18:45

08:25

09:00
11:35
16:15

07:00
20:15

06:25
10:55
17:10
22:40

08:15

08:15

09:35
10:20
12:35
13:05
13:40
14:25
15:40
19:15
20:40

230922 Domestic Winter as of Sep 22 2023

Arrive

07:30
11:30
15:30
20:05

10:05

10:05
12:45
17:25

08:40
21:55

08:00
12:30
18:50
00:15

09:45

09:45

10:50
11:30
13:50
14:20
14:50
15:35
16:50
20:30
21:50

+1



Flight#

Frequency

MANILA to CEBU

PR 1841
PR 2835
PR 2845
PR 2849
PR 2853
PR 2867
PR 2859
PR 2861
PR 2863
PR 2869

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

MANILA to COTABATO

PR 2959

Daily

MANILA to DAVAO

PR 1809
PR 2811
PR 2813
PR 2815
PR 2817
PR 2819
PR 2823
PR 2821
PR 2825

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

MANILA to DIPOLOG

PR 2557

Daily

MANILA to DUMAGUETE

PR 2545
PR 2543

Daily
Daily

MANILA to GENERAL SANTOS

PR 453
PR 2455

Daily
Mo-We-Fr-Sa

MANILA to ILOILO

PR 2139
PR 2141
PR 2143
PR 2145

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

MANILA to KALIBO

PR 2945
PR 2969

Note: All flights with four-digit numbers that start with "2" are operated by Air Philippines Corporation

Su (Oct 29)
Daily (Eff Oct 30)

Depart

03:30
04:20
05:55
08:50
11:50
14:00
16:45
18:40
20:35
22:50

09:20

03:30
06:30
09:25
12:25
14:40
18:10
20:25
22:20
23:10

05:15

08:45
13:55

06:05
13:20

04:30
08:25
13:25
18:30

05:20
05:20
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Arrive

04:55
05:50
07:25
10:20
13:20
15:30
18:15
20:10
22:05
00:20

11:00

05:25
08:25
11:20
14:20
16:35
20:10
22:20
00:15
01:05

06:45

10:15
15:25

08:05
15:25

05:45
09:40
14:40
19:45

06:25
06:25

+1

+1

+1

Flight#

Frequency

CEBU to MANILA

PR 2836
PR 1842
PR 2846
PR 2850
PR 2854
PR 2868
PR 2860
PR 2862
PR 2880
PR 2864

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

COTABATO to MANILA

PR 2960

Daily

DAVAO to MANILA

PR 2808
PR 2822
PR 1810
PR 2812
PR 2814
PR 2816
PR 2818
PR 2820
PR 2824

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

DIPOLOG to MANILA

PR 2558

Daily

DUMAGUETE to MANILA

PR 2546
PR 2544

Daily
Daily

GENERAL SANTOS to MANILA

PR 454
PR 2456

Daily
Mo-We-Fr-Sa

ILOILO to MANILA

PR 2140
PR 2142
PR 2144
PR 2146

Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

KALIBO to MANILA

PR 2946
PR 2970

Su (Oct 29)
Daily (Eff Oct 30)

Depart

04:00
05:35
08:45
11:00
14:35
16:55
19:00
20:50
21:55
23:05

11:40

03:00
03:55
06:15
09:15
12:05
15:10
17:25
21:00
23:00

07:30

10:55
16:30

10:25
17:00

06:25
10:20
15:30
20:25

07:40
07:40
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Arrive

05:25
06:55
10:15
12:30
16:05
18:25
20:30
22:15
23:20
00:30

13:30

04:50
05:45
08:10
11:10
13:55
17:05
19:20
22:55
00:55

09:00

12:25
18:00

12:25
19:00

07:35
11:30
16:45
21:40

08:45
08:45

+1

+1

+1



Flight#

Frequency

MANILA to LAOAG

PR 2196
PR 2198

Tu-Th-Fr-Sa-Su
Mo-We-Fr-Sa-Su

MANILA to LEGAZPI

PR 2921
PR 2923
PR 2923
PR 2919
PR 2925
PR 2925

Daily

Sa

Mo

Daily
Tu-Th-Sa
Mo-We

MANILA to OZAMIZ

PR 2889

Daily

MANILA to PAGADIAN

PR 2783
PR 2783

Sa
Tu-Th-Fr-Su

MANILA to PUERTO PRINCESA

PR 2781
PR 2785
PR 2785
PR 2787
PR 2787
PR 2779

Daily

Tu-Th-Su
Mo-We-Fr-Sa
Mo-Sa
Tu-We-Th-Fr-Su

Daily

MANILA to ROXAS

PR 2203

MANILA to SAN JOSE (Antique)

PR 2905

Daily

Tu-Th-Sa

MANILA to SIARGAO

PR 2881
PR 2971
PR 2973

Su (Oct 29)
Daily (Eff Oct 30)
Daily

MANILA to TACLOBAN

PR 2981
PR 2985
PR 2987
PR 2983

Daily
Daily
Daily
Tu-Th

MANILA to TAGBILARAN

PR 2773
PR 2777
PR 2775

Note: All flights with four-digit numbers that start with "2" are operated by Air Philippines Corporation
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Daily
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Arrive
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Flight#

Frequency

LAOAG to MANILA

PR 2197
PR 2199

Tu-Th-Fr-Sa-Su
Mo-We-Fr-Sa-Su

LEGAZPI to MANILA

PR 2922
PR 2924
PR 2924
PR 2920
PR 2926
PR 2926

Daily

Sa

Mo

Daily
Mo-We
Tu-Th-Sa

OZAMIZ to MANILA

PR 2890

Daily

PAGADIAN to MANILA

PR 2784

PUERTO PRINCESA to MANILA

PR 2782
PR 2786
PR 2786
PR 2788
PR 2780

Tu-Th-Fr-Sa-Su

Daily
Mo-We-Fr-Sa
Tu-Th-Su
Daily

Daily

ROXAS to MANILA

PR 2204

SAN JOSE (Antique) to MANILA

PR 2906

Daily

Tu-Th-Sa

SIARGAO to MANILA

PR 2882
PR 2972
PR 2974

Su (Oct 29)

Daily (Eff Oct 30)

Daily

TACLOBAN to MANILA

PR 2982
PR 2986
PR 2988
PR 2984

Daily
Daily
Daily
Tu-Th

TAGBILARAN to MANILA

PR 2774
PR 2778
PR 2776

Daily
Daily
Daily

Depart

13:15
21:20

06:40
14:20
15:40
17:00
18:40
18:40

07:10

17:50

07:20
13:50
15:25
18:20
22:15

06:30

08:40

12:50
12:50
15:40

06:50
13:15
18:55
21:15

11:40
17:45
21:50
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Arrive

14:20
22:35

07:45
15:35
16:55
18:05
19:45
19:55

08:40

19:45

08:45
15:10
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23:40
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10:05
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14:50
17:40

08:15
14:40
20:20
22:35

13:10
19:15
23:15
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Flight# Frequency
MANILA to TUGUEGARAO
PR 2014  Daily

MANILA to ZAMBOANGA
PR 2949  Tu-Th-Sa-Su

PR 2993 Mo-We-Fr

PR 2997  Daily

CEBU to BACOLOD

PR 2285 Daily

PR 2287  Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su (Until Nov 29)
PR 2287  Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su (Eff Dec 01)
PR 2287  Mo-Th (Eff Dec 04)
PR 2289 Daily

CEBU to BAGUIO

PR 2230 Mo-We-Fr-Su
CEBU to BORONGAN

PR 2651  Mo-Fr

CEBU to BUSUANGA

PR 2664 Daily

PR 2680 Daily

CEBU to BUTUAN

PR 2361 Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su
PR 2361 Mo-Th (Eff Dec 04)
PR 2335 Daily

CEBU to CAGAYAN

PR 2295 Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su
PR 2295 Mo-Th (Eff Dec 04)
PR 2313 Daily

PR 2315 Daily

PR 2297 Daily

CEBU to CATICLAN

PR 2359  Daily (Oct 29-Nov 30)
PR 2359  Daily (Eff Dec 01)

PR 2368 Daily

CEBU to CLARK

PR 2833 Daily

CEBU to COTABATO

PR 2223 Mo-Th

Note: All flights with four-digit numbers that start with "2" are operated by Air Philippines Corporation
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Arrive

10:10

06:45
08:50
16:10

05:50
11:30
11:40
11:40
19:30

10:50

12:00

08:55
15:30

09:05
09:05
18:00

06:15
06:15
09:10
19:25
21:05

11:20

11:45

15:20

14:45

07:05

Flight# Frequency
TUGUEGARAO to MANILA
PR 2015 Daily
ZAMBOANGA to MANILA
PR 2950 Tu-Th-Sa-Su

PR 2994  Mo-We-Fr

PR 2998  Daily

BACOLOD to CEBU

PR 2286 Daily

PR 2288  Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su (Until Nov 29)
PR 2288 Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su (Eff Dec 01)
PR 2288 Mo-Th (Eff Dec 04)
PR 2290 Daily

BAGUIO to CEBU

PR 2231  Mo-We-Fr-Su
BORONGAN to CEBU

PR 2652  Mo-Fr
BUSUANGA to CEBU

PR 2665 Daily

PR 2681  Daily

BUTUAN to CEBU

PR 2362 Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su
PR 2362 Mo-Th (Eff Dec 04)
PR 2336 Daily

CAGAYAN to CEBU

PR 2296 Tu-We-Fr-Sa-Su
PR 2296  Mo-Th (Eff Dec 04)
PR 2314  Daily

PR 2316  Daily

PR 2298 Daily

CATICLAN to CEBU

PR 2360 Daily (Oct 29-Nov 30)
PR 2360 Daily (Eff Dec 01)

PR 2369 Daily

CLARK to CEBU

PR 2834 Daily

COTABATO to CEBU

PR 2224 Mo-Th

Depart Arrive
10:50 11:50
07:25 09:05
12:55 14:40
17:45 19:30
06:10 07:10
11:50 12:40
12:00 12:50
12:00 12:50
19:50 20:40
11:10 13:00
12:25 13:25
09:20 10:40
15:50 17:15
09:30 10:20
09:30 10:20
18:20 19:20
06:35 07:25
06:35 07:25
09:30 10:20
19:45 20:35
21:25 22:20
12:00 13:00
12:25 13:25
16:00 17:00
18:15 20:00
11:25 12:40

230922 Domestic Winter as of Sep 22 2023
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Flight# Frequency

CEBU to DAVAO

PR 2345 Daily

PR 2363 Daily

PR 2365 Daily

CEBU to ILOILO

PR 2380 Daily

PR 2384 Tu-Th-Sa

PR 2386 We-Fr-Su (Eff Dec 01)
PR 2388 Daily

CEBU to PUERTO PRINCESA
PR 2347  Daily

CEBU to SIARGAO

PR 2374  Daily

PR 2382 Daily

CEBU to TACLOBAN

PR 2228 Mo-We-Fr-Su

PR 2234  Tu-We-Th-Sa-Su
PR 2238 Daily

CEBU to ZAMBOANGA

PR 2995 Daily
CLARK to BUSUANGA

PR 2678 Mo-We-Fr-Su
CLARK to CATICLAN

PR 2376  Tu-Th-Sa
COTABATO to TAWI-TAWI
PR 2487 Mo-Th

DAVAO to ILOILO

PR 2539 We-Su

DAVAO to TAGBILARAN
PR 2372  Mo-Tu-Th-Fr-Sa
ILOILO to GEN SANTOS
PR 2891 Tu-Th-Sa
ZAMBOANGA to TAWI-TAWI
PR 2485 Mo-We-Fr

Note: All flights with four-digit numbers that start with "2" are operated by Air Philippines Corporation

Depart
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09:05

18:10
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07:55

10:20
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11:10
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06:25
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09:30

Arrive
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October 29, 2023 - March 30, 2024

Flight# Frequency
DAVAO to CEBU

PR 2346 Daily

PR 2364  Daily

PR 23646 Daily

ILOILO to CEBU

PR 2381  Daily

PR 2387 We-Fr-Su (Eff Dec 01)
PR 2385 Tu-Th-Sa

PR 2389 Daily

PUERTO PRINCESA to CEBU
PR 2348  Daily

SIARGAO to CEBU

PR 2375  Daily

PR 2383  Daily
TACLOBAN to CEBU

PR 2229  Mo-We-Fr-Su

PR 2235 Tu-We-Th-Sa-Su
PR 2239  Daily
ZAMBOANGA to CEBU

PR 2996  Daily
BUSUANGA to CLARK

PR 2679  Mo-We-Fr-Su
CATICLAN to CLARK

PR 2377 Tu-Th-Sa
TAWI-TAWI to COTABATO
PR 2488 Mo-Th

ILOILO to DAVAO

PR 2540 We-Su
TAGBILARAN to DAVAO
PR 2373  Mo-Tu-Th-Fr-Sa
GEN SANTOS to ILOILO
PR 2892 Tu-Th-Sa
TAWI-TAWI to ZAMBOANGA
PR 2486  Mo-We-Fr

Depart Arrive
08:55 09:55
14:45 15:55
20:00 21:00
06:25 07:25
11:35 12:30
13:20 14:05
19:40 20:25
13:10 14:55
07:20 08:20
17:00 17:55
07:45 08:45
12:25 13:25
17:35 18:20
15:00 16:15
16:30 17:40
16:40 17:55
09:30 11:05
12:45 14:15
12:25 13:40
11:20 12:50
11:10 12:15

230922 Domestic Winter as of Sep 22 2023



